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 WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY

 FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN  

.EGAMAD YTREPORP DNA YRUJNI LANOSREP  ,HTAED ESUAC 

• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options 
for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

• The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the fi nal selection of the system and components and assuring that all 
performance, endurance, maintenance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met. The user must analyze all aspects of the application, 
follow applicable industry standards, and follow the information concerning the product in the current product catalog and in any other materials 
provided from Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors.

• To the extent that Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors provide component or system options based upon data or specifi cations 
provided by the user, the user is responsible for determining that such data and specifi cations are suitable and suffi cient for all applications and 
reasonably foreseeable uses of the components or systems.
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DIRECT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
A03 SERIES
Balanced Poppet, Universal.1/4’ for Process Control Market 
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MARKETS
Chemical

Petrochemical

Processing

APPLICATIONS
Control of solenoid valves in hazardous areas Zone 1/21 and 2/22.

PRODUCT FEATURES: 

 

The new Explosion Proof Flameproof “d” coil valve is 

valid for Zone 1/21 and 2/22 application.

The solenoid valves are recommended for pilot appli-

cations with basic flow, wide pressure ranges and no 

minimum operating pressure.

Coils used in metal enclosure have class H insulation 

materials.

Compact design, less assembly space requirement.

Highly resistant to corrosion.

Peak voltage suppression and AC rectifier included 

as standard.

Products comply with IEC/EN61508 system safety 

specification,TUV safety certification SIL-2, SIL-3 

compatibility.

(*)Ensure that the compatibility of the
fluids in contact with the materials is verified.

MECHANICAL FEATURES GENERAL PERFORMANCE

Ambient Temperature Range(TS) (1)Body: AISI 316L / Brass
Stem: Stainless steel
Sleeve: Stainless steel
Stopper and plunger: Stainless steel
Springs: Stainless steel
Sealings & poppets: FVMQ
Guide ring: PTFE

Differential pressure: 0 – 10 bar
Response times: ≤ 100 ms
Fluids (*): air, inert gas

Power consumption levels: hot - cold electrical holding values(watt)

-45 to + 100°C

High power

Basic power

9.0W

II 2G Ex db IIC T6...T4 Gb

II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C...T130°C Db

3/2

EU type examination certificate No.:LCIE 19 ATEX 3008 X

IECEx certificate of Conformity No.:IECEx LCIE 19.0008X

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, EN 60730-1:2016/A1:2019

Nepsi No.:GYB19.1708X

CCC No.:2021332307001104
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Specifications

A03B*24**-H

A03B*24**-B
A03B*24**-R
A03B*24**-L

A03R*24**-H

A03R*24**-B
A03R*24**-R
A03R*24**-L

70
100
65
65

A03B*22**-H

A03B*22**-B
A03B*22**-R
A03B*22**-L

A03R*22**-H

A03R*22**-B
A03R*22**-R
A03R*22**-L

70
100
65
65

Coils, Explosion Safety code & Power Consumption
Coil insulation class: H
Electrical safety: EN 60730-1
Standard voltages: DC(=) 24V – 48V; available voltage variation ±10%
                                 AC(～) 24V – 48V – 115V – 230V/50/60Hz, Other voltage are available on request

9.0

II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6/T5
II2D Ex t IIIC Db T80/T95

II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6/T5/T4
II2D Ex t IIIC Db T80/T95/T130

II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6
II2D Ex t IIIC Db T80

II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6
II2D Ex t IIIC Db T80

Explanation of Temperature Ranges of Solenoid Valves

The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature range for proper opera-
tion of the valve and sometimes by the fluid.

The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the safety code.

The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both temperature ranges 
above.

(1) Valve temperature range:

(2) Operator ambient temperature range:

Total temperature range:

DIRECT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
A03 SERIES
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How to Order

AISI 316L

Reduced power, 3.2-3.6W

-20°C 2

Manual operator＆lock functionML

DIRECT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
A03 SERIES

Spare Parts Kit

Note:For MS type,High power and Low 
power aren't available
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Dimensions(mm), Weight(Kg)

Manual operator/Manual reset

(MO/MS)

None manual operator function

(MN)

Sectional Drawings

DIRECT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
A03 SERIES

Manual operator/Manual reset

(MO/MS)

Manual operator+Lock

(ML)

Manual operator+Lock

(ML)

None manual operator function

(MN)

Power

 Level
Coil Type A B C D E F G H J L X

N M Weight (kg)

MO MS ML MN/MO/MS ML

L
RDN, RDM 85 32 140 100 35 24 90.5 48 55 23 58.2 15 - 26 2.85 2.92

ADN, ADM 85 32 140 100 35 24 90.5 48 55 23 58.2 15 - 26 1.82 1.88

R/B/H
RDN, RDM 85 32 130 90 35 24 90.5 48 55 23 48.2 15 15 26 2.78 2.85

ADN, ADM 85 32 130 90 35 24 90.5 48 55 23 48.2 15 15 26 1.75 1.81





Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, Dubai  
Tel:  +971  4 8127100  
parker.me@parker.com

AT – Austria, Wiener  Neustadt  
Tel:  +43 (0)2622  23501-0  
parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener  
Neustadt  
Tel:  +43 (0)2622  23501  900  
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku  
Tel:  +994  50 2233  458  
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles  
Tel:  +32 (0)67 280  900  
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG – Bulgaria,   
Tel:  +359  2 980  1344  
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY – Belarus, Minsk  
Tel:  +375  17 209  9399  
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy  
Tel:  +41 (0)21 821  87 00  
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany  
Tel:  +420  284  083  111  
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst  
Tel:  +49 (0)2131  4016  0 
parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup  
Tel:  +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid  
Tel:  +34 902  330  001  
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa  
Tel:  +358  (0)20 753  2500  

FR – France, Contamine  s/Arve  
Tel:  +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens  
Tel:  +30 210  933  6450  
parker.greece@parker.com

HU – Hungary, Budaörs  
Tel:  +36 23 885  470  
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel:  +353  (0)1 466  6370  
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico  (MI) 
Tel:  +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan,  Almaty  
Tel:  +7 7273  561  000  
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal  
Tel:  +31 (0)541  585  000  
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker  
Tel:  +47 66 75 34 00 
parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw  
Tel:  +48 (0)22 573  24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal, Leca  da Palmeira  
Tel:  +351  22 999  7360  
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest  
Tel:  +40 21 252  1382  
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow  
Tel:  +7 495  645-2156  
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga  
Tel:  +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK – Slovakia, Banská  Bystrica  
Tel:  +421  484  162  252  
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo  Mesto  
Tel:  +386  7 337  6650  
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul  
Tel:  +90 216  4997081  
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev  
Tel  +380  44 494  2731  
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick  
Tel:  +44 (0)1926  317  878  
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton  Park  
Tel:  +27 (0)11 961  0700  
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America
CA – Canada, Milton,  Ontario  
Tel:  +1 905  693  3000

US – USA, Cleveland   
Tel:  +1 216  896  3000

Asia Pacific
AU – Australia, Castle  Hill 
Tel:  +61 (0)2-9634  7777

CN – China, Shanghai  
Tel:  +86 21 2899  5000

HK – Hong Kong  
Tel:  +852  2428  8008

IN – India, Mumbai  
Tel:  +91 22 6513  7081-85

JP – Japan, Tokyo  
Tel:  +81 (0)3 6408  3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul  
Tel:  +82 2 559  0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah  Alam 
Tel:  +60 3 7849  0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel:  +64 9 574  1744

SG – Singapore  
Tel:  +65 6887  6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok  
Tel:  +662  186  7000-99

TW – Taiwan, Taipei  
Tel:  +886  2 2298  8987

South America
AR – Argentina, Buenos  Aires  
Tel:  +54 3327  44 4129

BR – Brazil, Sao  Jose  dos  
Campos  
Tel:  +55 800  727  5374  

CL – Chile, Santiago  
Tel:  +56 2 623  1216

MX – Mexico, Apodaca  
Tel:  +52 81 8156  6000

Parker Worldwide

Parker Hannifin Motion and Control (Wuxi) Co., Ltd
No. 200 Fu Rong Zhong Si Road, Xi Shan Economic 
Development Zone, Wuxi; 214192
Tel : 86- 510-81167000
www.parker.com

22-01-C  ING-EN-6P-LOW POWER
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